OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

MR1679-520

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
LI-MIN HSIEH	Name: CHI HUA FITNESS CO., LTD.	
רו-יאווא שאנים	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 2, LANE 549, JHONGJHENG ROAD,	
Execution Date(s)5/12/2011	YANGMEI TOWNSHIP	
Assignment Merger	04	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TAOYUAN COUNTY 326	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/109,072		
	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: ELLICOTT CITY	8. Payment Information	
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043		
Phone Number 410-465-6678	Danasit Associat Number	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Deposit Account Number 50-5298	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	
9. Signature:	5/17/2011	
Signature	Date	
MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Hame or Letable Signific	military management (1) inserting militar MAMMIC (MC186).	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT

REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is a	oplicable to an invention entitled (invention Tit	le) STRENGTH TRAINING CONTROL
DEVICE USING MOTOR ASSE	MBLED BEAM-TYPE LOAD CEL	L
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this (Check one) a Patent Application	agreement are: In for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN	OR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
☑ U.S. Patent Applic	ation Serial No. 13/109.072	, filed
U.S. Patent No		, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned to		
,	(Check one) U.S.Patent rights only	
 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. 		
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in		
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Li-M		
(Address) No.2, Lane 549, Jhongi	heng Road, YangMei Township, Tao	yuan County 326, Taiwan R.O.C.
(Address)		
(Address)		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to	_	
(Name of Assignee) CIII HUA FITNESS CO. LTD.		
(Address of Assignee) No.2, Lane 549, Jhongjheng Road, YangMei Township, Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan R.O.C.		
The Second ASSIGNEE referred	to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Address of Assignee)		
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to	in this agreement is:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
(Name of Assignee)	T	
(Address of Assignee)		
The First ASSIGNEE is:		Marine Ma
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	w	
a partnership	Taiwan R.O.C.	
☑ a Corporation	of	
(State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) (Chan individual		
☐ a partnership		
☐ a Corporation	of	/
(State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) an individual		
a partnership		
🗀 a Corporation	of	
	(State or Country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in considera	tion of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
	sign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their s	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;		
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and		
the right to claim ppriority under 35 U.S.C 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.		
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to thie ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE (s) of an equal interest in the		
	use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), the	
		their representatives, any facts known to the
		lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, signment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
		cessary or desirable to aid said ASSINGEE(s), their
	nforce proper protection for said invention.	A the management of the annual company of the second of th
1: 201: 1:51	Li-Min HSIEH	40.4
(Signature of sole or first inv	antor)	12 May, 2011 (Date)
(algusting of sole of hist inv	sittor <i>)</i>	(wais)
(5)	in contact	(Data)
(Signature of sole or second	inventor)	(Date)
(0)	-	(Data)
(Signature of sole or third in	/entor)	(Date)

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/17/2011